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Bedside Sleeper

i

IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE




We are here to help!

If you have any questions with instructions or need
replacement parts please email us at
cs@comfycubs.com or call customer

support at 818-812-9374

Please scan this QR Code
for video instructions.

AWARNING

» Do not use this bassinet if you cannot exactly follow the instructions that come with it.
Do not use this bassinet for a child who can roll over or who has reached weight of
33lbs(15kgs).
« Do not place any cord, strap or similar item in or near this bassinet that could
become wrapped around a child's neck.
» Do not place this bassinet near a window or patio door where a child could reach
the cord of a blind or curtain and be strangled.
« Check this bassinet regularly before using it, and do not use it if any part is loose or
missing or if there are any signs of damage. Do not substitute parts. Contact

the manufacturer if replacement parts or additional instructions are needed.
« Children can suffocate on soft bedding. Do not place pillows, comforters or soft

mattresses in this bassinet.

Failure to follow these warnings and the instructions could result in death or
serious injury.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD

Babies have suffocated:

« On pillows, comforters and extra padding

« In gaps between a wrong size mattress, or extra padding and product sides

* NEVER add soft bedding or padding.

« Use ONLY mattress provided by manufacturer.

« Always place baby on back to sleep to reduce the risk of SIDS and suffocation.

o If a sheet is used with the pad, use only the one provided by the product manufacturer
or one specifically designed to fit the dimension of the product mattress.

FALL HAZARD: 10 help prevent falls,

Do not use this product when the infant begins to push up on hands and knees or
has reached weight of 33lbs(15kgs), whichever comes first.

« Strings can cause strangulation! Do not place items with a string around a child’s neck,
such as hood strings or pacifier cords , Do not suspend strings over a product or
attach strings to toys.

« Do not use if any part of the bassinet/cradle is broke, torn or missing.
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Bedside Sleeper

Dimensions(External): 35.8 "20.5"*33.4"(90.9"52*84.9mm) Main Materials:

Australia Araucaria, European Beech.

MDF. Plywood

Hardware
Ax1 Bx8 Cx2 Dx2 Ex1 Fx4
S
| 26*60mm M6 @16*1.2mm 86*25*2mm
Hx4 Jx4 Kx4 Lx2

1

26*35mm 26*47mm @6*13mm M6*14mm

Parts List

Note: Use only spare parts approved by the manufacturer.

@x1
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Assembly

Attach All 4 castors to base legs using enclosed open ended wrench.
1 Attach Legs ( #1) to the base (#2) using enclosed screw (B) Turn to the right until fully secured.
) )

~—1 ~

Q

Bx2 | Cx2 | Dx2 | Ex1

with 2 height options. Determine which Height option you prefer and Attach both side boards to
legs. Do NOT tighten these bolts now. (Make sure to leave a bit of room so that bars can be put
in. Go back and tighten after bars are put in)

B

2 Find inside of side boards so that the slots for the guardrail faces the inside. This basinett comes

)

Gx4

Ver 1.0 CC-351-LWW 3/12




Assembly

To attach the stability bar.
3 Secure part @ with screw B.

Place the holes side of part @facing down

and secure it to part @/@

Do NOT fully tighten screws yet.

Bx4
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Assembly

Install another one 1. After taking out parts @ please destroy the plastic bag
5 in the same way. or place it in a place where children cannot reach it.

2. First pass the aluminum rodthrough the net@,

and then assemble the aluminum rod on the hole shown.

Installation step 2.

Installation step 1.

After net is in place,Attach side guard rails using screws (H) .
6 Fill in extras holes in the head board and baseboard with nut (K) and screw (J) .
These hole will be used later when converting to a desk.

Hx4 | Jx4
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Assembly

7 Warni NQJ: Insert enclosed mattress into bassinet
Please ensure the top of mattress is placed in this bassinet
lower than the warning line.
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Convert to a bedside bassinet

IMPORTANT RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE READ CAREFULLY

Read all instructions betore assembling and using the product.

Always read and follow assembly instructions for each product use mode.

Assemble product according to manufacturer’s instructions for ANY use mode—bedside
sleeper as well as the bassinet or play yard modes, or both.

To avoid death from the infant’s neck being caught on the top rail on the side that is next
to the adult bed, the top rail must be no higher than the adult bed mattress.

This bedside sleeper is designed for use only with adult beds that are between 26 and 29
inches from floor to top of adult mattress.

Frame Extended types of adult beds CANNOT be used with the bedside sleeper.

An acceptable bed configuration should be the mattress, box springs and frame all in line.

Mattress,Boxsprings & Frame aligned

ACCEPTABLE BED FRAME IN-LINE

| Frame Extended

g
I 1l

UNACCEPTABLE BED,
MATTRESS,BOXSPRING & FRAME NOT IN-LINE

A bedside sleeper is designed to provide a sleeping area for an infant until he or she
begins to push up on hands and knees or approximately 5 months of age. Move your
child to another sleeping product when your child reaches this stage.

Entrapment Hazard—To prevent death from entrapment, bedside sleeper must be
properly secured to adult bed using the attachment system.

(1)  There must be no more than 172 in. (13 mm) gap between bedside sleeper and
adult bed.

(2)  Check tightness before each use by pulling bedside sleeper in a direction away
from adult bed.

(3) If gap exceeds 172 in. (13 mm), DO NOT use product. Do not fill the gap with
pillows, blankets or other items that are suffocation hazards.
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Convert to a bedside bassinet




Convert to a bedside bassinet

2 Note: This adult bed is for reference only.

Place the safety belt L (long ) under the mattress as shown.

Push the mattress down

e e !m

Lx2
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Convert to a bedside bassinet

Place the bedside bassinet close to the adult bed.
3 1. The height of the top of the adult mattress should be at least 26"(67.4cm)
when next to adult bed and in lower position.

2. The height of the top of the adult mattress should be at least 29"(74.9cm)
when next to adult bed and in higher position.

NOTE: There should NOT be a gap between
the bassinet mattress and the adult mattress.
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Convert to a bedside bassinet

4 As shown in the figure-pass the safety belt into the predrilled holes in the headboard.

loosen
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TO CONVERT TO DESK

Remove the casters .
1 See section 1

1. Gently raise the activity guardrail , and pull the screw caps on both sides outward.
2 At the same time let the guardrail along the sliding rail into the bed under the floor.

2. Loosen the 4 x B connecting bolts in the fixed base.

3. Remove the tuck net @

i 1 2 3 4
Rising the base@ height. NOTE:
3 Please cover the remaining holes as shown to avoid harm if
baby insert their fingers into the hole.

A\ Tighten all the
connecting bolts.

28.9"(73.4cm)
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Comfy Cubs Furniture

NOTE: Use only spare parts approved by the manufacturer

IMPORTANT RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE READ CAREFULLY

— WARNING — Do not use this product without reading the instructions for use first.

— WARNING — Stop using the product as soon as the child can sit or kneel or pull itself up.

— WARNING — Placing additional items in the product may cause suffocation.

— WARNING - Do not place the product close to another product, which could present a danger of suffocation
or strangulation, e.g. strings, blind/curtain cords, etc.

— WARNING — Do not use more than one mattress in the product.

— WARNING — Do not use bedside sleeper if any parts are missing, damaged, or broken. Contact
(insert manufacturer’s name) for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed.
Do not substitute parts.

— WARNING — To avoid hazards from the child’s neck being caught on the top rail on the side that is next to

the adult bed, the top rail must not be higher than the adult bed mattress.
— WARNING — To avoid the risk of your child being strangled the attachment system to the adult’s bed shall always

be kept away from and out of the crib.

a) Height from the floor of the adult’s bed for which the bedside sleeper is suitable.

b) The user shall not use other attachment system.
c)That bedside sleepers shall never be used in an inclined position.

d)To prevent a suffocation hazard from entrapment, the bedside sleeper shall be properly secured to the adult bed
using the attachment system.
e) There shall never be a gap between the lower side of the bedside sleeper and the mattress of the adult bed.

f) Check the tightness of the attachment system before each use by pulling the bedside sleeper in a direction.
g) If there is any gap between the bedside sleeper and the adult bed DO NOT use product.

h) Gaps should not be filled with pillows, blankets or other items.
i ) Recommended bassinet pad16.1” (41cm)wide by 31.5" (80cm)long and a maximum thickness of 0.98" (2.5cm).

“DANGER! — Always completely raise the drop side when not attached to the adult’s bed”.

IMPORTANT RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE READ CAREFULLY

(i) Follow the manufacturer’s assembly instructions in detail to ensure the safety features of the
rocking cradle are not compromised.
(ii)Remove any tools or excess parts including plastic packaging from the cradle vicinity after its
assembly.
(iii)Discontinue use of the rocking cradle before the infant can sit up by itself.
(iv)Any padding and cushioning materials, including the mattress, should be sufficiently firm to
preclude conforming to the contours of the infant's face.
(v) Ensure that the infant is not positioned face down into the mattress.
(vi)Ensure that proper ventilation is maintained in and around the cradle by limiting bed clothes,
extra pillows or toys.
(vii) Ensure the rocking cradle is placed at a reasonable distance from curtains, blinds, heaters and

power points.
(viii)Keep medication, string, elastic, small toys or small items such as money out of reach from any

position in the rocking cradle. and
(ix) Be aware that ribbons or lace associated with bedding may entangle the infant.

FALL HAZARD:

To help prevent falls, do not use this product when the infant begins to push up on hands and knees or has
reached weight of 331bs(15kgs), whichever comes first.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD:

Infants have suffocated

In gaps between extra padding and side of the bassinet/cradle,and on sofa bedding. Use
Only the pad provided by manufacturer.
NEVER add a pillow,comforter,or another mattress for padding.




comfycubs.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations and thank you for choosing Comfy Cubs product(s). The furniture you have
purchased is constructed from high quality materials for strength and durability. Here are some
tips on how you can preserve its beauty for a long time.

1. Do not expose furniture to strong sunlight, direct heat sources, extreme changes in
temperature or moisture.

2. Wipe up spills immediately with a soft, clean cloth.

3. Urine spills on furniture can cause discoloration.

4. Clean furniture by wiping the surface with a soft cloth dampened with water.

5. If necessary, clean furniture using a mild soap solution and wipe clean with a soft cloth
dampened with water and then dry with soft clean cloth.

6. Do not use strong household cleaners.

7. Always wipe in the direction of the grain in the wood do not wipe in a circular motion.

8. Avoid contact with sharp objects, or containers containing hot liquid.

MANUFACTURES WARRANTY

All Comfy Cubs products carry a full two (2) years manufacturer's warranty as testimony to the
guality and longevity of the range. This warranty excludes general wear & tear and damage
caused, by the product not being used in accordance with its instructions or the care
instructions.

During this guarantee period Comfy Cubs will replace or repair any defective part. In the event
of a product being replaced, as a whole unit or part thereof during the guarantee period, the
guarantee on the replacement will expire two (2) years from the original purchase date.

This guarantee excludes accidental damage, misuse and or improper transporting and handling.

The warranty is void if the original product has been altered in design or colour in any way.

All warranty claims must be lodged at the place of original purchase and proof of
purchase must be provided in order to lodge a warranty claim.



1. at the place of original purchase as set out on your receipt for purchase of the Comfy Cubs
Products or you may contact Comfy Cubs on 9833 3769 to obtain further details; and

2. together with a proof of purchase.

Where the Customer makes a claim pursuant to this Warranty, Comfy Cubs will exercise the right to
the following 4 options based on proof of purchase and evidence as follows:

1. replacing the Comfy Cubs Products or the supply of equivalent Comfy Cubs Products;
2. the repair of the Comfy Cubs Products;

3. the payment of the cost of replacing the Comfy Cubs Products or of acquiring equivalent
goods; or

4, the payment of the cost of having the Comfy Cubs Products repaired.

To the extent permitted by law, all other warranties whether implied or otherwise, not set out in this
Warranty are excluded and Comfy Cubs is not liable in contract, tort (including, without limitation,
negligence or breach of statutory duty) or otherwise to compensate the Customer for:

1. any increased costs or expenses;

2. any loss of profit, revenue, business, contracts or anticipated savings;

3. any loss or expense resulting from a claim by a third party; or

4, any special, indirect or consequential loss or damage of any nature whatsoever caused by the

Customer’s failure in complying with its obligations.
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Bassinette

i

IMPORTANT : VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES
INSTRUCTIONS ET LES CONSERVER POUR TOUTE
REFERENCE FUTURE




Nous sommes la pour vous aider !

Si vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou si vous avez besoin de pieces de rechange,
envoyez-nous un courriel a cs@comfycubs.com ou appelez le service a la clientéle au 818-812-9374

AAVERTISSEMENT

e N'utilisez pas cette bassinette si vous ne pouvez pas suivre a la lettre les instructions qui
I'accompagnent.

e N'utilisez pas cette bassinette pour un enfant pouvant se retourner ou ayant atteint un
poids de 33lbs (15kgs).

e Ne placez pas de cordon, de sangle ou d'élément similaire dans ou a proximité de cette
bassinette, susceptible de s'enrouler autour du cou de I'enfant.

e Ne placez pas cette bassinette pres d'une fenétre ou d'une porte de patio ou un enfant
pourrait atteindre le cordon d'un store ou d'un rideau et s'étrangler.

e \Vérifiez régulierement cette bassinette avant de I'utiliser, et ne l'utilisez pas si une piece
est desserrée ou manquante, ou si elle présente des signes de détérioration. Ne
substituez pas les pieces. Contactez le fabricant si des pieces de rechange ou des
instructions supplémentaires sont nécessaires.

e Les enfants peuvent suffoquer avec une literie souple. Ne placez pas d'oreillers, de
doudous ou de matelas moelleux dans cette bassinette.

Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions peut entrainer la mort ou des
blessures graves.

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION :

Des bébés ont suffoqué :

e Surles oreillers, les doudous et les rembourrages supplémentaires

e Dans les interstices entre un matelas de mauvaise taille ou un rembourrage supplémentaire et
les cotés du produit

e N'ajoutez JAMAIS de literie souple ou de rembourrage.

e Utilisez UNIQUEMENT le matelas fourni par le fabricant.

e Placez toujours votre bébé sur le dos pour dormir afin de réduire le risque de mort subite du
nourrisson et d'étouffement.

e Siun drap est utilisé avec le matelas, utilisez uniquement celui fourni par le fabricant du produit
ou un drap spécialement concu pour s'adapter aux dimensions du matelas.

RISQUE DE CHUTE : pour aider a prévenir les chutes,

e Ne pas utiliser ce produit lorsque I'enfant commence a se relever sur les mains et les genoux ou
lorsqu'il a atteint un poids de 33lbs(15kgs), selon ce qui survient en premier.

e Les ficelles peuvent entrainer un risque de strangulation ! Ne placez pas d'objets munis d'une
ficelle autour du cou d'un enfant, tels que des cordons de capuche ou de sucette, ne suspendez
pas de ficelles au-dessus d'un produit et n'attachez pas de ficelles a des jouets.

e Ne pas utiliser si une partie de la bassinette est cassée, déchirée ou manquante.
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Bassinette

Dimensions (externes) : 35.8 “*20.5"*%33.4"(90.9*%52*84.9mm)

Matériaux principaux : Araucaria d'Australie, Hétre
européen, MDF, contreplaqué

Matériaux
Ax1 Bx8 Cx2 Dx2 Ex1 Fx4
f —
| @6*60mm M6 @16*1.2mm 86*25*2mm
Gx4 Jx4 Kx4 Lx2

1

@6*13mm

M6*14mm

Liste des piéces

Remarque : N'utilisez que des pieces de rechange approuvées
par le fabricant.

o

A1x1
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Montage

1

Bx2

Fixez les 4 roulettes aux pieds de la base a |'aide de la clé de serrage incluse.

Q

Cx2

Ex1

M ™)

N

Repérez l'intérieur des planches latérales de maniére a ce que les fentes pour le rail de
protection soient orientées vers l'intérieur. Cette bassinette est offerte avec deux options de
hauteur. Déterminez I'option de hauteur que vous préférez et fixez les deux planches latérales
aux pieds. Ne serrez PAS complétement ces boulons pour l'instant.
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Montage

3 Pour fixer la barre de stabilité.
Fixez la partie@ a l'aide de la vis B.

Bx4

Placez le c6té perforé de la partie @

vers le bas et fixez-le aux parties @/@

Ver 1.0
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Montage

5 Installez un autre @ de 1.Apreés avoir retiré les pieces @, veuillez détruire le sac en
la méme maniére. plastique ou le placer dans un endroit inaccessible aux enfants.
2. Passez d'abord latige d'aluminium a travers le filet
I
puis assemblez la tige d'aluminium sur le trou indiqué.

I’Etape d'installation 2.

Etape d'installation 1.

Une fois le filet en place, terminez en fixant la téte de lit et le pied de lit en revenant en
6 arriére et en serrant tous les boulons.

Hx4 | Jx4 | Kx4
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Convertir en une bassinette pour le lit

VEUILLEZ GARDER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT

Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'assembler et d'utiliser le produit.

Lisez et suivez toujours les instructions d'assemblage pour chaque mode d'utilisation du produit.

Assemblez le produit conformément aux instructions du fabricant pour TOUT mode d'utilisation - bassinette
ou parc de jeu, ou les deux.

Pour éviter que le cou du nourrisson ne se prenne dans la barre supérieure du c6té du lit pour adultes, la
barre supérieure ne doit pas étre plus haute que le matelas du lit pour adultes.

Cette bassinette est congue pour étre utilisée uniguement avec des lits d'adultes dont la taille est comprise
entre 26 et 29 pouces du sol au sommet du matelas d'adulte.

Les lits pour adultes a structure allongée NE PEUVENT PAS étre utilisés avec la bassinette.

Une configuration de lit acceptable devrait comprendre le matelas, les sommiers et le cadre, tous alignés.

Matelas, sommiers et cadre alignés

CADRE DE LIT ALIGNE ACCEPTABLE

N Structure allongée

g
I |J

LIT INACCEPTABLE, MATELAS, SOMMIER
ET CADRE NON ALIGNES

La bassinette est concue pour offrir un espace de sommeil au nourrisson jusqu'a ce qu'il commence a se
lever sur les mains et les genoux ou jusqu'a I'dge d'environ 5 mois. Lorsque votre enfant atteint ce stade,
utilisez un autre produit de couchage.

Risque de coincement - Pour éviter la mort par coincement, la bassinette doit étre correctement attachée
au lit pour adultes a I'aide du systeme de fixation.

(1) Il ne doit pas y avoir plus de 1/2 po (13 mm) d'espace entre la bassinette et le lit d'adulte.

(2) Vérifiez la fixation avant chaque utilisation en tirant la bassinette dans une direction opposée au lit
d'adulte.

(3) Si I'écart dépasse 1/2 po (13 mm), NE PAS utiliser le produit. Ne pas remplir I'espace avec des oreillers,
des couvertures ou d'autres objets présentant un risque de suffocation.
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Convertir en une bassinette pour le lit

2- Faites glisser le rail de sécurité sous le fond de la bassinette.

Pour abaisser le rail de sécurité,
1 1- Tirez doucement les boutons argentés vers I'extérieur tout en soulevant légerement le rail de sécurité
vers le haut et vers vous

Installez la tige en aluminium du filet dans le trou extérieur

2 3 4




Convertir en une bassinette pour le lit

2 Note : Ce lit pour adulte est présenté a titre indicatif uniquement.

Placez la ceinture de sécurité L (longue) sous le matelas tel qu'illustre.

Poussez le matelas vers le bas

e e !m

e

Lx2
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Convertir en une bassinette pour le lit

Placez la bassinette pour le lit pres du lit d'adulte.

1. La hauteur du dessus du matelas pour adultes doit étre d'au moins
26" (67,4 cm) lorsqu'il est placé a coté du lit pour adultes et en position basse.
2. La hauteur du dessus du matelas doit étre d'au moins 29" (74,9 cm) lorsqu'il est

placé a coté du lit pour adultes et en position haute.

REMARQUE : il ne doit PAS y avoir d'espace entre le
matelas de la bassinette et celui de I'adulte.

Ver 1.0
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Convertir en une bassinette pour le lit

Tel qu'illustré dans le schéma, faites passer la ceinture de sécurité dans les trous prépercés de la
4 téte de lit.

Serrez

t
Poussez

Desserrez
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CONVERTIR EN UN BUREAU

Retirez les roulettes.

Voir la section 1.

1. Relevez doucement la barriere de sécurité, et tirez les capuchons de vis des deux cotés vers I'extérieur. En
méme temps, faites glisser la barriére de sécurité le long du rail coulissant dans le lit et sous le fond.

2. Desserrez les boulons de fixation 4 x B de la base fixe.

3. Retirez le filet de protection @

1 2 3 4

ksl

REMARQUE :

Veuillez couvrir les trous restants tel qu'illustré
afin d'éviter tout dommage si le bébé y insére
ses doigts.

A Serrez tous les
boulons de fixation.

28.9"(73.4cm)

Ver 1.0
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Meubles Comty Cubs

REMARQUE : N'utilisez que des pieces de rechange approuvées par le fabricant.

IMPORTANT : VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

- AVERTISSEMENT - Ne pas utiliser ce produit sans avoir lu au préalable les instructions d'utilisation ;
- AVERTISSEMENT - Cesser d'utiliser le produit dés que I'enfant peut s'asseoir, s'agenouiller ou se relever tout seul ;
- AVERTISSEMENT - Placer des objets supplémentaires dans le produit peut entrainer une suffocation ;

- AVERTISSEMENT - Ne pas placer le produit a proximité d'un autre produit susceptible de présenter un risque de suffocation ou
d'étranglement, par exemple des ficelles, des cordons de stores/rideaux, etc ;

- AVERTISSEMENT - Ne pas utiliser plus d'un matelas dans le produit.

- AVERTISSEMENT - Ne pas utiliser le berceau si des pieces sont manquantes, endommagées ou cassées. Veuillez communiquer avec
(insérez le nom du fabricant) pour obtenir des pieces de rechange et des instructions, si nécessaire. Ne pas
substituer les pieces.

- AVERTISSEMENT - Pour éviter tout risque de coincement du cou de I'enfant sur la barre supérieure du cété du lit pour adultes, la barre
supérieure ne doit pas étre plus haute que le matelas du lit pour adultes.

- AVERTISSEMENT - Pour éviter tout risque de strangulation de votre enfant, le systéme de fixation au lit pour adultes doit toujours étre
hors de portée du berceau et en dehors de celui-ci.

a) Hauteur a partir du bas du lit pour adultes pour lequel la bassinette est adaptée ;

b) L'utilisateur ne doit pas utiliser d'autres systémes de fixation ;

c) Les bassinettes pour lit ne doivent jamais étre utilisés en position inclinée ;

d) Pour éviter tout risque de suffocation par coincement, la bassinette pour lit doit étre correctement fixée au lit pour adultes a l'aide du
systeme de fixation ;

e) Il ne doit jamais y avoir d'espace entre la partie inférieure de la bassinette pour lit et le matelas du lit pour adultes ;

f) Alvant chaque utilisation, assurez vous que le systéme de fixation est bien serré en tirant la bassinette dans le sens opposé au lit pour
adultes ;

g) S'il y a un espace entre la bassinette et le lit pour adultes, NE PAS utiliser le produit. ;

h) Les espaces ne doivent pas étre remplis avec des oreillers, des couvertures ou d'autres objets. ;

i) Matelas de bassinette recommandé de 410mm de large par 800mm de long et une épaisseur maximale de 25mm. ;

"DANGER ! — Relevez toujours complétement le coté abaissable lorsqu'il n'est pas fixé au lit pour adultes. "

IMPORTANT : VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

(i) la nécessité de suivre a la lettre les instructions de montage du fabricant pour s'assurer que les caractéristiques de sécurité de la
bassinette a bascule ne sont pas compromises ;

(ii)  la nécessité d'enlever tout outil ou piece excédentaire, y compris I'emballage en plastique de la proximité du berceau apres son
montage ;

(iii)  la nécessité de cesser d'utiliser la bassinette a bascule avant que le bébé ne puisse s'asseoir tout seul ;

(iv) la nécessité pour tout matériau de rembourrage et de matelassage, y compris le matelas, d'étre suffisamment ferme pour ne pas se
conformer aux contours du visage du bébé ;

(v)  la nécessité de veiller a ce que le bébé ne soit pas placé avec le visage contre le matelas ;

(vi) la nécessité de veiller a ce qu'une ventilation adéquate soit maintenue dans et autour de la bassinette en limitant les pyjamas, les
oreillers supplémentaires ou les jouets ;

(vii) la nécessité de veiller a ce que la bassinette a bascule soit placée a une distance raisonnable des rideaux, des stores, des appareils
de chauffage et des prises de courant ;

(viii) la nécessité de garder les médicaments, les ficelles, les élastiques, les petits jouets ou les petits objets tels que I'argent hors de
portée de n'importe quelle position de la bassinette a bascule ; et

(ix) la nécessité de savoir que les rubans ou les dentelles associés a la literie peuvent s'emmeéler avec le bébé ;

RISQUE DE CHUTE :

Pour éviter les chutes, n'utilisez pas ce produit lorsque I'enfant commence a se mettre a quatre pattes ou a
atteint un poids de 15 kg.

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION :

Des bébés ont déja suffoqué

D{ aux espaces entre le matelassage supplémentaire et le co6té de la bassinette/du berceau, ainsi que di a la literie.
N'utilisez que le matelas fourni par le fabricant.
N'ajoutez JAMAIS un oreiller, une douillette ou un autre matelas pour le rembourrer.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN

Félicitations et merci d'avoir choisi le(s) produit(s) Comfy Cubs. Les meubles que vous avez achetés
sont fabriqués a partir de matériaux de haute qualité afin d'assurer leur résistance et leur durabilité.
Voici quelgues conseils pour préserver leur beauté pendant longtemps.

1. Ne pas exposer les meubles a la lumiére du soleil, a des sources de chaleur directe, a des
changements extrémes de température ou a I'humidité.

2. Essuyez immédiatement les liquides renversés avec un chiffon doux et propre.

3. L'urine renversée sur les meubles peut provoquer des décolorations.

4, Nettoyez les meubles en essuyant la surface avec un chiffon doux imbibé d'eau.

5. Si nécessaire, nettoyez les meubles a I'aide d'une solution savonneuse douce et essuyez-les
avec un chiffon doux imbibé d'eau, puis séchez-les avec un chiffon doux et propre.

6. N'utilisez pas de nettoyants ménagers puissants.

7. Essuyez toujours dans le sens des fibres du bois et non pas en faisant des mouvements
circulaires.

8. Evitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants ou des récipients contenant des liquides
chauds.

GARANTIE DU FABRICANT

Tous les produits Comfy Cubs bénéficient d'une garantie compléte de deux (2) ans du fabricant, ce qui
témoigne de la qualité et de la longévité de la gamme. Cette garantie exclut I'usure générale et les
dommages causés par le fait que le produit n'a pas été utilisé conformément a ses instructions ou aux
instructions d'entretien.

Pendant cette période de garantie, Comfy Cubs remplacera ou réparera toute piece défectueuse. En
cas de remplacement de tout ou partie d'un produit pendant la période de garantie, la garantie sur le
produit de remplacement expirera deux (2) ans apres la date d'achat d'origine.

Cette garantie exclut les dommages accidentels, une mauvaise utilisation ou un transport et une
manipulation incorrects.

La garantie est annulée si le produit original a été modifié dans sa conception ou sa couleur de
guelgue maniére que ce soit.

Toutes les réclamations au titre de la garantie doivent étre déposées sur le lieu de I'achat initial et
la preuve d'achat doit étre fournie afin de déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie.



1. au lieu d'achat original tel qu'indiqué sur votre regu d'achat des produits Comfy Cubs
ou vous pouvez contacter Comfy Cubs au 9833 3769 pour obtenir plus de détails ; et
2. accompagné d'une preuve d'achat.

Lorsque le client fait une réclamation en vertu de la présente garantie, Comfy Cubs exercera le
droit aux 4 options suivantes sur la base de la preuve d'achat et des preuves suivantes :

1. le remplacement des Produits Comfy Cubs ou la fourniture de Produits Comfy Cubs
équivalents ;

2. la réparation des produits Comfy Cubs ;

3. le paiement du co(t de remplacement des produits Comfy Cubs ou de I'acquisition d'un
bien équivalent ; ou

4, Le paiement des frais de réparation des produits Comfy Cubs.

Dans la mesure permise par la loi, toutes les autres garanties, implicites ou autres, non
énoncées dans la présente garantie sont exclues et Comfy Cubs n'est pas responsable sur le
plan contractuel, délictuel (y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la négligence ou le manquement a
une obligation légale) ou autre, de dédommager le client pour :

toute augmentation des colts ou des dépenses ;

toute perte de profit, de revenus, d'affaires, de contrats ou d'économies anticipées ;
toute perte ou dépense résultant d'une réclamation d'un tiers ; ou

toute perte ou tout dommage spécial, indirect ou consécutif, de quelque nature que ce
50|t causé par le manguement du client a ses obligations.

Il
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